Bride InSpired Bridal market Exhibitor Contract

This contract is entered on this	day of	<u>, 2025</u> by and between
Venue Chisca hereinafter refer	rred to as	"Promoter," and
hereina	fter referre	d to as "Exhibitor";

Whereas Promoter has secured a well illuminated, clean and safe environment to conduct an event to promote the sale and display of wedding dresses, bridal services and related bridal products; and

Whereas Exhibitor desires to set up an exhibit at said event and to be bound by the following conditions;

Now, therefore, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

- 1. <u>Place and Time:</u> Venue Chisca in Peoria IL on Jan 4th and 5th, 2025 from Jan 4th 5pm to 7pm Jan 5th Noon to 2pm Vendor show and 230pm to 330pm Runway show *Address: 1009 SW Washington St, Peoria, IL 61602
- 2. <u>Assignment of Space:</u> Each area will be approx 8' x 10'. Vendor must provide their own backdrops and decor.
 - 3. Venue Chisca will provide up to two chairs one table and one linen.
- 4. <u>Rates for Normal Booth Space</u>: Exhibitor shall pay to Promoter at the time of signing of this contract the non-refundable total for the booth space(s) to include two chairs. An electrical hook-up will require the additional payment of \$40.00.
- 5. <u>Set-Up and Load-Out:</u> Load-in begins at noon on. Saturday Feb 18th from noon to 5pm The Exhibitor agrees to set-up on Jan 4th 2025 by 430pm at Venue Chisca, and load out no later than 430pm on Jan 5th by 430pm. Exhibitors should be open for business and ready for exhibit hall doors to open at 430pm on Jan 4th 2025. Signage, music, or presentations should not impede other Exhibitor's space or restrict their access to attending guests of the show.
- 6. <u>Display Requirements:</u> All decorative material shall be flame proofed. Electrical wiring must conform with the National Electrical Code Safety Rules. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel all or part of any exhibit for non-compliance, and there would be no refund or payment to such Exhibitor. In addition, Exhibitors must comply with all City fire regulations.
- 7. <u>Restrictions:</u> No space or any part thereof may be assigned or sublet without written consent of the Promoter. Noisy exhibits, odor producing exhibits or those in bad taste will not be permitted. Air operated equipment is absolutely prohibited. All aisle space is under the control of the Promoter and shall not be used for exhibit or demonstration purposes. The Promoter reserves the absolute right to remove, relocate or eliminate any objectionable exhibits, persons, advertisements, or any feature which detracts from the decorum of the event. No attachments

(including stick-on matching tags to be worn by delegates) are to be made to the walls or booth rental equipment without written permission from the Promoter. In the event of any violation of such restriction resulting in Exhibitor's partial or total eviction, the Promoter is not liable for any refunds. Exhibitor will display in the booth only those items or materials related to products or services sold by Exhibitor. No outside decor company may be used and advertised. Exhibitors agree to not promote or pass out literature or any material containing the name of businesses that have not paid the Promoter to be part of this show. Exhibitor agrees to not share a booth space with another business. If such advertising material is found, the Promoter has the right to confiscate the objectionable material and return it to the owner at the end of the show.

Liability: Neither the Promoter, the employees thereof, the owners of the The Block or Venue Chisca, nor their representatives and employees will be responsible for any injury to any delegate, exhibitor, employees, agents or property, or for loss by fire, theft, damage, delay, mechanical failure, labor trouble or any cause whatsoever, while exhibits and merchandise are in transit, within The Block and Venue Chisca, or while being moved into or out of The Block or Venue Chisca. Exhibitor shall and does by means of this contract covenant and agree to indemnify and save harmless the Promoter, its members, and the owners of The Block and Venue Chisca of any and all liability that may arise out of bodily injuries or property damage resulting from the use of the premises by the exhibitor, as well as any and all equipment, devices of every kind, make and description. Promoter assumes no responsibility for limited or low guest patronage due to inclement weather, competing local events or lack of interest by the public. Promoter also assumes no responsibility for any issues under the exclusive control of The Block and Venue Chisca, and Promoter reserves the right to relocate the Weddings 101 Expo to an alternative location if that should become necessary through no fault of Promoter.

In witness whereof, the parties have agreed to all the above terms and conditions on the day and year first above written.

Exhibitor	Promoter		
Name	Phone Number	By:	
Address			
Exhibitor Signature:			
Exhibitor Business Name:			

Exhibitor Email address	:

Bride InSpired Bridal Market: Michelle Heeren Make checks payable to: Venue Chisca

1009 SW. Washington St.

Peoria, IL 61602